

Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

(A State University of the Govt. of Assam)

Narakasur Hilltop, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-781032, Assam Phone: 06026177313 (O), e-mail: ssuhs-assam@yahoo.in, Website: www.ssuhs.in

Ref. No.: SSUHS/205/2022

Dated:

NOTIFICATION

This is for information of all concerned that the following fees in respect of Fellowship and Senior Fellowship Examination under Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences are fixed w.e.f 16.03.2023

Sl. No.	Name of Examination	Fee Amount
1	Fellowship Examination	Rs 3,000/-
2	Senior Fellowship Examination	Rs 4,000/-

(Dr. Sujit Bordhan)
Registrar,
Srimanta Sankaradeva University
Of Health Sciences

Memo No: SSUHS/ 1359-65

Dated: 15/03/2023

Copy to:

- 1) The P.S to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, SSUHS
- 2) All Officers, SSUHS
- 3) The Principals/Directors/Heads of all affiliated Institutes/Colleges
- 4) The Branch Manager, State Bank of India, GMC Branch, Guwahati
- 5) The Accounts Section, SSUHS
- 6) The Reception, SSUHS

Website/Notice Board.

(Dr. Sujit Bordhan)

Registrar,

Srimanta Sankaradeva University

Of Health Sciences